ROSETTA STONE INC

Form 4

November 25, 2013

FORM 4

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION Washington, D.C. 20549

STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP OF

SECURITIES

OMB

3235-0287 Number: January 31, Expires:

2005 Estimated average

OMB APPROVAL

burden hours per response... 0.5

if no longer subject to Section 16. Form 4 or

Check this box

Form 5 obligations may continue. See Instruction

Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, Section 17(a) of the Public Utility Holding Company Act of 1935 or Section

30(h) of the Investment Company Act of 1940

1(b).

(Print or Type Responses)

| 1. Name and Add WITT LAURA | - | ing Person * | 2. Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading Symbol | 5. Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to Issuer | | |
|----------------------------------|-------------------------|--------------|--|---|--|--|
| | | | ROSETTA STONE INC [RST] | (Check all applicable) | | |
| (Last) | (Last) (First) (Middle) | | 3. Date of Earliest Transaction | | | |
| | | | (Month/Day/Year) | X Director 10% Owner | | |
| 400 EAST PRATT STREET, SUITE 910 | | | 11/21/2013 | Officer (give title Other (specify below) | | |
| (Street) | | | 4. If Amendment, Date Original | 6. Individual or Joint/Group Filing(Check | | |
| | | | Filed(Month/Day/Year) | Applicable Line) _X_ Form filed by One Reporting Person | | |
| BALTIMORE, MD 21202 | | | | Form filed by More than One Reporting Person | | |

| (City) | (State) | Table I - Non-Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned | | | | | | | |
|--------------------------------------|--------------------------------------|--|--|--|--------|--------------------|--|--|---|
| 1.Title of Security (Instr. 3) | 2. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year) | 2A. Deemed Execution Date, if any (Month/Day/Year) | 3. Transactic Code (Instr. 8) | 4. Securities Approximately 1. Securities Approximately 1. Securities Approximately 1. Securities Amount 1. Securi | of (D) | red (A) | 5. Amount of Securities Beneficially Owned Following Reported Transaction(s) (Instr. 3 and 4) | 6. Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4) | 7. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4) |
| Common Stock | 11/21/2013 | | S | 1,000,000 | D | \$ 11.45 (1) | 1,989,294 | I | By Trust (2) (3) |
| Common Stock | 11/22/2013 | | S | 500,000 (4) | D | \$ 11.45 | 1,489,294 | I | By Trust (2) (3) |

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

Persons who respond to the collection of SEC 1474 information contained in this form are not (9-02)required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB control number.

Edgar Filing: ROSETTA STONE INC - Form 4

Table II - Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned (e.g., puts, calls, warrants, options, convertible securities)

9. Nu Deriv Secur Bene Own Follo Repo Trans (Instr

| 1. Title of | 2. | 3. Transaction Date | 3A. Deemed | 4. | 5. | 6. Date Exerc | isable and | 7. Title | and | 8. Price of | 9 |
|-------------|-------------|---------------------|--------------------|------------|------------|---------------|------------------|----------|----------|-------------|---|
| Derivative | Conversion | (Month/Day/Year) | Execution Date, if | Transacti | orNumber | Expiration Da | ate | Amour | nt of | Derivative | J |
| Security | or Exercise | | any | Code | of | (Month/Day/ | Year) | Underl | ying | Security | 5 |
| (Instr. 3) | Price of | | (Month/Day/Year) | (Instr. 8) | Derivative | e | | Securit | ies | (Instr. 5) |] |
| | Derivative | | | | Securities | | | (Instr. | 3 and 4) | | (|
| | Security | | | | Acquired | | | | | | J |
| | | | | | (A) or | | | | | | J |
| | | | | | Disposed | | | | | | - |
| | | | | | of (D) | | | | | | (|
| | | | | | (Instr. 3, | | | | | | |
| | | | | | 4, and 5) | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | Amount | | |
| | | | | | | | | | or | | |
| | | | | | | Date | Expiration | | Number | | |
| | | | | | | Exercisable | Exercisable Date | | of | | |
| | | | | Code V | (A) (D) | | | | Shares | | |

Reporting Owners

| Reporting Owner Name / Address | Relationships | | | | | |
|--------------------------------|---------------|-----------|---------|-------|--|--|
| | Director | 10% Owner | Officer | Other | | |
| WITT LAURA | | | | | | |
| 400 EAST PRATT STREET | X | | | | | |
| SUITE 910 | Λ | | | | | |
| BALTIMORE, MD 21202 | | | | | | |

Signatures

Michael C. Wu, Attorney-in-fact

11/25/2013

**Signature of Reporting Person

Explanation of Responses:

- * If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4(b)(v).
- ** Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations. See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).
- (1) Shares were sold by ABS Capital Partners IV Trust at a gross price of \$11.50 per share, with a net price after brokerage fees of \$11.45 per share.
- Shares are held by ABS Capital Partners IV Trust (the "Trust"), a liquidating trust whose trustee is ABS Capital Partners, Inc. (the "Trustee"). All voting and dispositive power over these shares is held by the Trustee. Phillip A. Clough and Laura L. Witt are managing directors of the Trustee and both serve on the issuer's board of directors. Mr. Clough and Ms. Witt disclaim beneficial ownership of the shares except to the extent of any pecuniary interest therein.
- On September 24, 2010, all remaining portfolio investments of ABS Capital Partners IV, L.P., ABS Capital Partners IV-A, L.P., (3) ABS Capital Partners IV-Offshore, L.P., ABS Capital Partners IV-Special Offshore, L.P. and ABS Partners IV, L.L.C. (collectively, the "Funds") were transferred to the Trust in connection with the dissolution and liquidation of the Funds.
- (4) These 500,000 shares were sold pursuant to the Stock Repurchase Agreement entered into with Rosetta Stone Inc., effective November 22, 2013.

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, *see* Instruction 6 for procedure. Potential persons who are to respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB number.

Reporting Owners 2

| West Pier, Dun Laogh | aire, Co | unt Dublin | |
|-------------------------|-----------|---|--|
| Item 2. | | | |
| | | (a) | Name of Person Filing Thornburg Investment Management Inc. |
| | (| (b) A | Address of Principal Business Office or, if none, Residence 2300 North Ridgetop Road Santa Fe New Mexico 87506 |
| | | (c) | Citizenship USA |
| | | (d) | Title of Class of Securities NA |
| | | (e) | CUSIP Number NA |
| Item 3. If the a: | nis state | ment is filed pursuant | to §§240.13d-1(b) or 240.13d-2(b) or (c), check whether the person filing |
| (| (a) | o Broke | r or dealer registered under section 15 of the Act (15 U.S.C. 78o). |
| | (b) | 0 | Bank as defined in section 3(a)(6) of the Act (15 U.S.C. 78c). |
| (c) |) | o Insurance | company as defined in section 3(a)(19) of the Act (15 U.S.C. 78c). |
| (d) o Inv | estment | company registered u | ander section 8 of the Investment Company Act of 1940 (15 U.S.C 80a-8) |
| | (e) | x A | an investment adviser in accordance with §240.13d-1(b)(1)(ii)(E); |
| (f) | 0 | An employee benef | it plan or endowment fund in accordance with §240.13d-1(b)(1)(ii)(F); |
| (g) | 0 | A parent holding co | ompany or control person in accordance with § 240.13d-1(b)(1)(ii)(G); |
| (h) o A | savings | associations as define | ed in Section 3(b) of the Federal Deposit Insurance Act (12 U.S.C. 1813); |
| | • | that is excluded from ompany Act of 1940 (| the definition of an investment company under section 3(c)(14) of the 15 U.S.C. 80a-3); |
| | (j) | o A | non-U.S. institution in accordance with § 240.13d-1(b)(1)(ii)(J). |

(k) o A group, in accordance with \S 240.13d-1(b)(1)(ii)(K). If filing as a non-U.S. institution in accordance with \S

240.13d-1(b)(1)(ii)(J), please specify the type of institution:

Explanation of Responses:

is

Edgar Filing: ROSETTA STONE INC - Form 4

| Item 4. | | Ownership. | | | |
|--|---------------------------------------|--|--|--|--|
| Provide the following information regarding the aggregate number and percentage of the class of securities of the issuer identified in Item 1. | | | | | |
| | (a) | Amount beneficially owned: 2,662,111 | | | |
| | (| b) Percent of class: 6.44 | | | |
| | (c) | Number of shares as to which the person has: | | | |
| | (i) | Sole power to vote or to direct the vote: 2,662,111 | | | |
| | (ii) | Shared power to vote or to direct the vote: 0 | | | |
| | (iii) | Sole power to dispose or to direct the disposition of: 2,662,111 | | | |
| | (iv) | Shared power to dispose or to direct the disposition of: 0 | | | |
| Item 5. | | Ownership of Five Percent or Less of a Class | | | |
| | | report the fact that as of the date hereof the reporting person has ceased to be the ve percent of the class of securities, check the following x. | | | |
| NA Item 6. NA | Owr | nership of More than Five Percent on Behalf of Another Person. | | | |
| Item 7. | Identification and the Parent Holding | Classification of the Subsidiary Which Acquired the Security Being Reported on By g Company | | | |
| NA | | | | | |
| Item 8. | | Identification and Classification of Members of the Group | | | |
| NA | | | | | |
| Item 9. | | Notice of Dissolution of Group | | | |
| NA | | | | | |
| | | | | | |

Edgar Filing: ROSETTA STONE INC - Form 4

Item Certification 10.

By signing below I certify that, to the best of my knowledge and belief, the securities referred to above were acquired and are held in the ordinary course of business and were not acquired and are not held for the purpose of or with the effect of changing or influencing the control of the issuer of the securities and were not acquired and are not held in connection with or as a participant in any transaction having that purpose or effect.

SIGNATURE

After reasonable inquiry and to the best of my knowledge and belief, I certify that the information set forth in this statement is true, complete and correct.

Thornburg Investment Management Inc

Date: January 21, 2014 By: /s/ Sophia Franco-Marquez

Name: Sophia Franco-Marquez Title: Compliance Specialist

Footnotes:

Attention: Intentional misstatements or omissions of fact constitute Federal criminal violations (See 18 U.S.C. 1001)